Government Medical College, Srinagar

10- Karan Nagar, Srinagar Kashmir, 190010 - Ph: 0194-2504114 & FAX No.: 0194-2503115 e-mail id: principalgmcs@gmail.com& Website: www.gmcs.edu.in



CIRCULAR

Pursuant to a communication received from Director, MARB, NMC vide reference No. F.No.N-19011/13/2024-Assessment Cell/MARB(8304944), dated: 27.11.2024, it is notified for information of all HOD's of Govt. Medical College, Srinagar, to share the below mentioned Google form with each faculty member of their respective departments, who are eligible to become PG Guide (refre Section 5of TEQ-22), in order to seek their willingness to become associated with NMC for the task of conducting inspection of Medical Colleges from time to time.

Link: https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSe8VYsm4U9j_wS0Di_0e7Ne RvXljZhMI0 y-ONUdwj4pU4Yg/viewform?usp=pp_url

Accordingly, all the eligible faculty members of this college/institution are requested to give their willingness to MARB, NMC, New Delhi, through the above Google link by or before 07.12.2024, positively, under an intimation to the office of undersigned by or before the scheduled date.

Prof. (Dr) Iffat Hassan Shah

Principal/Dean

Govt Medical College, Srinagar

No. GMC/Acad/ 6715- 35

Dated: 29-11 - 24

Copy to the, for information and necessary action: 1.

- All HOD's, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar
- In-Charge IT Section, GMC Srinagar with the direction to upload the same on the official website of GMC Srinagar and forward the same to the concerned Heads, through their
- Office Record File